
 

 
 
 
 

 
SAMR-MP-QL 

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 
ASSISTANT SECRETARY OF THE ARMY 
MANPOWER AND RESERVE AFFAIRS 

111 ARMY PENTAGON 
WASHINGTON DC 20310-0111 

 
 

MEMORANDUM FOR Deputy Assistant Secretary of Defense for Military Community and 
Family Policy, Office of Military Family Readiness Policy, 1500 Defense Pentagon, 
Washington, D.C., 20301 

 
SUBJECT: Army Military Representatives to State Councils for the Interstate Compact on 
Educational Opportunity for Military Children 

 
 

1. References 
 

a. Department of Defense Instruction 1342.29, 31 January 2017 
 

b. Public Law 111-84, Section 539 
 

c. Department of Defense Directive 5500.07-R, Joint Regulation, August 1993 
 

2. Per References a through c, Service Secretaries will designate by position, military 
representatives as liaisons to the state councils for the Interstate Compact on Educational 
Opportunity for Military Children. 

 
3. The Army will appoint a representative to the state councils. The representative will be 
either a military member in the rank of Colonel or above or DoD Civilian employee who has 
direct interface with the State education system as a part of their official duties. 

4. Army has 22 areas of authority. The Army’s designees for military representatives for the 
areas of authority is updated effective November 2023 in the enclosure. 

 
5. This memorandum supersedes all other versions. 

 
6. My point of contact is Ms. Jenna Shell, Jennifer.a.shell4.civ@army.mil, 703-695-0440. 

 
 
 
 
 

AGNES GEREBEN SCHAEFER 
Encl 

mailto:Jennifer.a.shell4.civ@army.mil


State State Commissioner Military/DoD Rep  School Liaison SME

Alabama
Dr. Douglas Ragland               
dlrag@bellsouth.net

Kim Kozel Fort 
Novosel School Liaison Officer

Kim Kozel
kimberly.j.kozel.naf@army.mil

Alaska Terry Ryals              terry.ryals@alaska.gov
Col Jaon A. Cole
Fort Wainwright Garrison Commander

Janet Farris
janet.e.farris2.naf@army.mil

Colorado
Dr. Keith Owen
kowen@ffc8.org

Col Sean Brown
Fort Carson Garrison Commander

De'Anzo Williams
deanzo.m.williams.naf@army.mil

Georgia
Dr. William Hardin   
whardin@camden.12.ga.us

Col Marc Austin
Fort Stewart Garrison Commander

Greg Cooke
gregory.e.cooke2.naf@army.mil

Hawaii
Dr. Kathleen Berg
kberg@hawaii.edu

Col Steven McGunegle
USAG Hawaii Garrison Commander Tamsin Keone tamsin.k.keone.naf@army.mil

Iowa
Laura Kacer                
laurakacer@gmail.com

Laura O'Brien                                                                                 
Rock Island Arsenal School Liaison

Laura O'Brien
laura.a.obrien10.naf@army.mil

Kansas
Dale Brungardt
dbrungardt@ksde.org

Col Duane Mosier
Fort Leavenworth Garrison Commander

Ashley Parsons
ashley.e.parsons.naf@army.mil

Kentucky
Steven Bullard           
steven.bullard@ky.gov

Col Chris Ricci
Fort Knox Garrison Comander

Brenda Weatherington
brenda.d.weatherington.naf@army.mil

Louisiana
Dr. Ernise Singleton   
ernise.singleton@la.gov

Tiffany Koch
Fort  Johnson School Liaison

Tiffany Koch
tiffany.f.koch.naf@army.mil

Maryland
Mary Gable                 
mary.gable@maryland.gov

Col Michael Sapp                     
Fort Meade Garrison Commander

Meredith McCandless
meredith.a.mccandless.naf@army.mil

Michigan
Michael Price
PriceM7@michigan.gov

LTC Jason DeGeorge
Michigan State University Professor

Jessica Truchan
jessica.r.truchan.naf@army.mil

Minnesota
Daron Korte
daron.korte@state.mn.us

Capt Mindy Davis
MNSRNG Marketing                 
Noncommissioned Officer

Dr. Stephanie Borrowman
stephanie.borrowman.naf@army.mil

Missouri
Dr. Brian Henry    
brian.henry@dese.mo.gov

Walter Mattil
Fort Leonard Wood Deputy 
Garrison Commander

Bridget Plummer
bridget.l.plummer.naf@army.mil

New York
Dr. Debra Jackson          
djackson2@me.com

Col Anthony Bianchi
West Point Garrison Commander 

Wendy O'Sullivan (acting)
ena.w.osullivan.naf@army.mil

Oklahoma
Will Jones
wjones@dale.k12.ok.us

Sybille McKay
Fort Sill School Liaison Officer

Sybille McKay
sybille.r.mckay.naf@army.mil

Military Interstate Compact Military Representatives 



State State Commissioner Military/DoD Rep  School Liaison SME

Military Interstate Compact Military Representatives 

Pennsylvania
Barbara Clemmer                              
baclemmer@pa.gov   

Drew Turinski                                                                      
Carlisle Barracks                                     Deputy 
Garrison Commander

Jacqueline Schultz
jacqueline.j.schultz.naf@army.mil

South Carolina
Dr. Tremekia Priester              
tkpriester@ed.sc.gov

Mark Cox                                                                                 
Fort Jackson Deputy Garrison Commander

Fred Henley
fred.c.henley.naf@army.mil

Tennessee
Deanna McLaughlin   
dmclau9499@bellsouth.net

Col Christopher Midberry                                                              
Fort Campbell Garrison Commander

Laquvia Garrett
laquvia.s.garrett.naf@army.mil

Texas Shelly Ramos                                                     
shelly.ramos@tea.state.tx.us

Simone Hendricks                                                            
Fort Bliss School Liaison

Simone Hendricks
simone.c.wendlandt-hendricks.naf@army.mil

Washington
Gregory J. Lynch                    
glynch@oesd114.org

Col Kent W. Park                                                                
JBLM Garrison Commander

Antoinette Walker
norma.m.melo.naf@army.mil

Wisconsin
Shelly Joan Weiss    
shellyjoan.weiss1@gmail.com

Col Stephen Messenger                                               
Fort McCoy Garrison Commander 

Rebecca Walley 
rebecca.l.walley.naf@army.mil

*Puerto Rico Assigned to Army because of the DoDEA schools.  There is not a state council in PR and no appointed MILREP, a School Liasion serves in this role. 
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